指定以公平值計量且其變化計入損益之

金融資產及以公平值計量且其變化計入

損益之金融負債）。

以下敏感度分析乃根據報告期末承受之

價格風險釐定。假設所有其他變數保持

不變，倘上市股本證券之價格（其已用作

評估指定以公平值計量且其變化計入損

益之金融資產及以公平值計量且其變化

計入損益之金融負債之主要輸入參數（詳

情載於附註20））上升╱下降10%，將對

本集團造成以下影響：

本公司董事認為，上述敏感度分析對內

在市場風險而言並不具代表性，原因為

對以公平值計量且其變化計入損益之金

融負債（二零一七年：指定以公平值計量

且其變化計入損益之金融資產及以公平

值計量且其變化計入損益之金融負債）進

行公平值估值採用之定價模式涉及許多

變數且若干變數為相互依存。

48. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and
policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk on financial assets designated at FVTPL and

financial liabilities at FVTPL

As at 31 March 2018, the Group was also exposed to

price risk through its financial liabilities at FVTPL (2017:

financial assets designated at FVTPL and financial

liabilities at FVTPL).

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined

based on the exposure to price risk at the end of the

reporting period. If the prices of the listed equity

securities, which was used as key input in the valuation

of financial assets designated at FVTPL and financial

liabilities at FVTPL (particulars are set out in note 20),

had been 10% higher/lower, assuming all other variables

were held constant, the impact to the Group would be:

2018 2017

二零一八年 二零一七年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

Increase in post-tax loss for the year 年度稅後虧損增加 (19,948) (24,346)

Decrease in post-tax loss for the year 年度稅後虧損減少 19,948 24,346

In opinion of the directors of the Company, the

sensitivity analysis above is unrepresentative of the

inherent market risk as the pricing model used in the fair

value valuation of financial liabilities at FVTPL (2017:

financial assets designated at FVTPL and financial

liabilities at FVTPL) involves multiple variables and

certain variables are interdependent.

253Annual Report 年報 2017/18

Hao Tian Development Group Limited • 昊天發展集團有限公司

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2018 截至二零一八年三月三十一日止年度

48. 金融工具（續）

(b) 金融風險管理目標及政策（續）